INDEX#

923

924

925

926

921

928

929

930

931

932

1900 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL CENSUS

FAMILY# SURNAME

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

HEMPHILL

HILTON

SCOTT

GARDNER

MORRISON

SWEARINGEN

WISE

CANTRELL

HILTON

LOCKHARD

PIERCE TOWNSHIP

FIRST NAME

LEVI M
MARY
WILMA
HOBART
HIDRED
NELLIE E
ENOS M
LURENA J
ROSANA
PERRY P A
MR TR
SEVE
JOHN
LAWRENCE C
WM H
JOHN
ELIZABETH
WM A
JOHN
MARY L
EMERY R
NORA

BEN D
SARAH A
AUSTIN
LAWSON J
SALLIE
LUIA C
Shble
JOHN
Ll 0
CELIA A
oty b
JAMES R
WM E
JOHN
MaRlHE O
DORENA M
el o
RICHARD
MARY
DRAKE
WILLIAM
ETTA
JANIE
RETTA
REGIS
ELIZA
BEATRICE

WM H
MARIE
NANCY
AVEY
JAMES M
HETTIE
JOHN
DELPHA

RELATION AGE

HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON
DAU
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON
DAU
SON
SON
SON
SON
HEAD
WIFE
SON
HEAD
WIFE
HEAD
WIFE
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
DAU
DAU
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
DAU
SON
SON
SON
DAU
DAU
SON
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
DAU
DAU
DAU
SON
DAU
DAU

HEAD
WIFE
DAU
DAU
SON
DAU
HEAD
WIFE

28
26
5
3
1
4\12
47
40
14
12
10

50
35
17
15
12
11

21D

56
55
30
26
17
12
26
20&n

BIRTHPLACE

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
AL
OH
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
A
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
N
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

VA
ARK
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO


http://www.rootsweb.ancestry.com/
http://www.ancestry.com/s33216/t10989/grid1000/rd.ashx

