

**1900 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL CENSUS
PIERCE TOWNSHIP**

INDEX#	FAMILY#	SURNAME	FIRST NAME	RELATION	AGE	BIRTHPLACE			
923	261	HEMPHILL	LEVI M	HEAD	28	MO			
			MARY	WIFE	26	MO			
			WILMA	DAU	5	MO			
			HOBART	SON	3	MO			
			HIDRED	DAU	1	MO			
			NELLIE E	DAU	4\12	MO			
924	262	HILTON	ENOS M	HEAD	47	MO			
			LURENA J	WIFE	40	MO			
			ROSANA	DAU	14	MO			
			PERRY P A	SON	12	MO			
			MYRTLE J	DAU	10	MO			
			SEVE	SON	8	MO			
			JOHN	SON	6	MO			
			LAWRENCE C	SON	3	MO			
			WM H	SON	1	MO			
			925	263	SCOTT	JOHN	HEAD	75	AL
ELIZABETH	WIFE	63				OH			
WM A	SON	15				MO			
926	264	GARDNER	JOHN	HEAD	31	MO			
			MARY L	WIFE	32	MO			
927	265	MORRISON	EMERY R	HEAD	20	MO			
			NORA	WIFE	20	MO			
928	266	SWEARINGEN	BEN D	HEAD	36	MO			
			SARAH A	WIFE	32	MO			
			AUSTIN	SON	13	MO			
			LAWSON J	SON	10	MO			
			SALLIE	DAU	8	MO			
			LULA C	DAU	6	MO			
			OLLIE E	DAU	1	MO			
929	267	WISE	JOHN	HEAD	46	MO			
			LOUISA B	WIFE	49	TX			
			CELIA A	DAU	20	ARK			
			NANCY E	DAU	19	ARK			
			JAMES R	SON	15	ARK			
			WM E	SON	16	ARK			
			JOHN	SON	13	ARK			
			MARTHA J E	DAU	12	ARK			
			DORENA M	DAU	10	ARK			
			DAVID S	SON	8	ARK			
			930	268	CANTRELL	RICHARD	HEAD	50	TN
MARY	WIFE	35				MO			
DRAKE	SON	17				MO			
WILLIAM	SON	15				MO			
ETTA	DAU	12				MO			
JANIE	DAU	11				MO			
RETTA	DAU	8				MO			
REGIS	SON	5				MO			
ELIZA	DAU	3				MO			
BEATRICE	DAU	2\12				MO			
931	269	HILTON				WM H	HEAD	56	VA
						MARIE	WIFE	55	ARK
						NANCY	DAU	30	MO
			AVEY	DAU	26	MO			
			JAMES M	SON	17	MO			
			HETTIE	DAU	12	MO			
932	270	LOCKHARD	JOHN	HEAD	26	MO			
			DELPHA	WIFE	20&n				